PORTWEST

FT08 - Portwest Composite Wire Lace
Safety Trainer Knit S1P

Collection: Wire Lace System
Range: Foot Protection
Material Upper: Knitted Upper
Material Outsole: PU/PU
Outer Carton: 12

Product information

A modern take on safety footwear, this safety trainer offers excellent
protection with an added innovation. The innovative wire-lace system
allows faster lacing and quick release, while adding a more supportive,

even fit to accommodate a variety of foot shapes. The lightweight

breathable knitted upper is ideal for dry and warm conditions.

Wire Lace System

The innovative wire lace system is designed with double strength wire
for excellent durability. Features include a raised texture on dial for
better fastening grip, rubberised dial chassis for better abrasion and a
quick release push/pull locking clasp. Engineered central cavities aids
wire tension across the vamp of the shoe and is specially positioned on
the shoe to ensure a levelled, all-over, comfortable fit.

Foot Protection
Innovation, design, styling and quality components define the Portwest
foot protection collection.

Standards

EN ISO 20345: 2011 S1P

Features

- Quick release wire lace fastening system, engineered to give an overall

secure fit

- Contemporary knitted upper, specially developed to increase comfort

and lightweight properties

- Back pull-tab for ease of getting onto the foot
- Dual density outsole

- Composite toecap for added protection

- Pierce resistant composite midsole

- Anti-static footwear

- Fuel and oil resistant outsole

- Energy absorbing seat region

- SRC - Slip resistant outsole to prevent slips and trips on ceramic and

steel surfaces

- Dual density sole unit
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Commodity Code: 6402990500

Test House

CTC (Notified Body No.: 0075)

4, rue Hermann Frenkel

Cedex 07, France

Cert No: 0075/2085/161/03/22/0646 EXT 01/03/22

SATRA Technology Centre Ltd
SATRA Technology Park
NN16 8SD, United Kingdom
Cert No: AB0321/23899-01/E00-00

(Notified Body No.: AB: 0321)

Carton Dimensions/Weight

Item

FT08BKD36
FT08BKD37
FT08BKD38
FT08BKD39
FT08BKD40
FT08BKD41

FT08BKD42
FT08BKD43
FT08BKD44
FT08BKD45
FT08BKD46
FT08BKD47
FT08BKD48

Colour

Black/Red
Black/Red
Black/Red
Black/Red
Black/Red
Black/Red
Black/Red
Black/Red
Black/Red
Black/Red
Black/Red
Black/Red
Black/Red

Weight(Kg)
1.0090
1.0450
1.0750
1.1260
1.1340
1.1600
1.2180
1.2580
1.2980
1.3240
1.3680
1.4340
1.4650

Cubic(m?®)
0.0843
0.0843
0.0843
0.0843
0.0843
0.0843
0.0843
0.0983
0.0983
0.0983
0.0983
0.0983
0.0983

EAN13

5036108365746
5036108365753
5036108365760
5036108365777
5036108365784
5036108365791
5036108365807
5036108365814
5036108365821
5036108365838
5036108365845
5036108365852
5036108365869

GTIN/DUN14

25036108854763
25036108854770
25036108854787
25036108854794
25036108854800
25036108854817
25036108854824
25036108854831
25036108854848
25036108854855
25036108854862
25036108854879
25036108854886




