

#### **PRODUCT SPECIFICATION & TECHNICAL DATASHEET**

## FT08 - Portwest Composite Wire Lace Safety Trainer Knit S1P

Collection: Wire Lace System Range: Foot Protection Material Upper: Knitted Upper Material Outsole: PU/PU Outer Carton: 12

### **Product information**

A modern take on safety footwear, this safety trainer offers excellent protection with an added innovation. The innovative wire-lace system allows faster lacing and quick release, while adding a more supportive, even fit to accommodate a variety of foot shapes. The lightweight breathable knitted upper is ideal for dry and warm conditions.

#### Wire Lace System

The innovative wire lace system is designed with double strength wire for excellent durability. Features include a raised texture on dial for better fastening grip, rubberised dial chassis for better abrasion and a quick release push/pull locking clasp. Engineered central cavities aids wire tension across the vamp of the shoe and is specially positioned on the shoe to ensure a levelled, all-over, comfortable fit.

#### **Foot Protection**

Innovation, design, styling and quality components define the Portwest foot protection collection.

#### **Standards**

EN ISO 20345: 2011 S1P



#### **Features**

- Quick release wire lace fastening system, engineered to give an overall secure fit
- Contemporary knitted upper, specially developed to increase comfort and lightweight properties
- Back pull-tab for ease of getting onto the foot
- Dual density outsole
- Composite toecap for added protection
- Pierce resistant composite midsole
- Anti-static footwear
- Fuel and oil resistant outsole
- Energy absorbing seat region
- $\bullet\,$  SRC Slip resistant outsole to prevent slips and trips on ceramic and steel surfaces
- Dual density sole unit



# FT08 - Portwest Composite Wire Lace Safety Trainer Knit S1P Commodity Code: 6402990500

#### **Test House**

CTC (Notified Body No.: 0075) 4, rue Hermann Frenkel Cedex 07, France Cert No: 0075/2085/161/03/22/0646 EXT 01/03/22

SATRA Technology Centre Ltd (Notified Body No.: AB: 0321) SATRA Technology Park NN16 8SD, United Kingdom Cert No: AB0321/23899-01/E00-00

### **Carton Dimensions/Weight**

Item	Colour	Len	Wid	Hgt	Weight(Kg)	Cubic(m <sup>3</sup> )	EAN13	GTIN/DUN14
FT08BKD36	Black/Red	62.0	40.0	34.0	1.0090	0.0843	5036108365746	25036108854763
FT08BKD37	Black/Red	62.0	40.0	34.0	1.0450	0.0843	5036108365753	25036108854770
FT08BKD38	Black/Red	62.0	40.0	34.0	1.0750	0.0843	5036108365760	25036108854787
FT08BKD39	Black/Red	62.0	40.0	34.0	1.1260	0.0843	5036108365777	25036108854794
FT08BKD40	Black/Red	62.0	40.0	34.0	1.1340	0.0843	5036108365784	25036108854800
FT08BKD41	Black/Red	62.0	40.0	34.0	1.1600	0.0843	5036108365791	25036108854817
FT08BKD42	Black/Red	62.0	40.0	34.0	1.2180	0.0843	5036108365807	25036108854824
FT08BKD43	Black/Red	65.0	42.0	36.0	1.2580	0.0983	5036108365814	25036108854831
FT08BKD44	Black/Red	65.0	42.0	36.0	1.2980	0.0983	5036108365821	25036108854848
FT08BKD45	Black/Red	65.0	42.0	36.0	1.3240	0.0983	5036108365838	25036108854855
FT08BKD46	Black/Red	65.0	42.0	36.0	1.3680	0.0983	5036108365845	25036108854862
FT08BKD47	Black/Red	65.0	42.0	36.0	1.4340	0.0983	5036108365852	25036108854879
FT08BKD48	Black/Red	65.0	42.0	36.0	1.4650	0.0983	5036108365869	25036108854886